102000004669

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addiess)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
.				

Office Use Only



100130571781

06/03/08--01022--013...**60.00

BOUS & O NUL SEMONT AS

Oscar Olchyk, Member/Manager BTC, Limited Liability Company 9341 Collins Ave., # 508 Surfside, FL 33154-2661 Ph.:305-867-5887

Fax: 305-867-1315

May 31st. 2008

To: Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

By Certified Mail – Return Receipt Requested # 7006 0810 0001 0265 4912

RE: BTC, LLC Articles of Dissolution

Please find enclosed the following documents:

Cover Letter
Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company
Check # 2203 to the Florida Department of State for \$ 60.00.

Thanks for your help on this matter.

Sincerely,

Member/Manager

Encl. 3

08 JUN - 3 PM 12: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE
VALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	BTC, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
· -	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
ne enclosed Ar	rticles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
ease return all	correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Oscar Olchyk	
	(Name of Person)	
		
	(Firm/Company)	
	9341 Collins Ave., # 508	0 ₀
	(Address)	超 星
	Surfside, FL 33154-2661	题 3
	(City/State and Zip Code)	一 第 3
or further infor	rmation concerning this matter, please call:	08 JUN - 3 PA 12: 4 3 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL ATASSEE, FLORIDI
<u>Osca</u>	ar Olchyk at (305) 867-5887 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nu	

ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee &

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

ρ \$60.00 Filing Fee,

Certificate of Status &

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is BTC, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on L02000004669	and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: May 31s	st. 2008 .
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover In consideration of the current co	letter).
market it is advisable to disconti	inue the business operation
of BTC, Limited Liability Company.	
	<u> </u>
5. CHECK ONE:	ESS JE
-OR-	led liability company have been paid or discharged, s, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608,4421
6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed rights and interests.	
7. CHECK ONE:	gradual services of the servic
There are no suits pending against the company	in any court.
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satis entered against it in any pending suit.	faction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
gnatures of the members having the same percentage of me	mbership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
↑ Signature	Printed Name
Byn	Jacobo Bejar (50%)
Doear Olelyk, Trustee	Oscar Olchyk, Trustte; The Olchyk FAmily Loving Trust (50%

....